

# Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02015-233

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/21/2015 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 3/18/2015

Title: Handicapped Parking Permit No. 95218

**Sponsors:** Chandler, Michael D.

Indexes: Handicapped
Attachments: 1. O2015-233.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/18/2015	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
3/11/2015	1	Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety	Recommended to Pass	
1/21/2015	1	City Council	Referred	

#### **MEMORANDUM FOR TRAFFIC REGULATIONS**

### OVERRIDE

PROHIBITION AGAINST PARKING (Except for the Handicapped):

### West Polk Street

No. 3515 (Permit No. 95218)

Distance or extent:

at all times

**KAREN A. RYAN** 

File #: O2015-233, Version: 1

MICHAEL D. CHANDLER Alderman, 24th Ward

November 10, 2014

ALDERMAN MICHAEL CHANDLER WARD 24 1158 S KEELER AVE CHICAGO, IL 60624

Dear ALDERMAN CHANDLER:

The Department of Finance has received a response f rom the Mayor's Office for People with Disabilities (MOPD) regarding the denial of the application listed below for disabled parking signs. The original decision to not recommend the application has been upheld.

Provided is the name and address of the applicant, the proposed location of the signs, and the Department's reason for not recommending the application.

Applicant's Name: KAREN A RYAN

Applicant's Address: 3515 W POLK ST

Reason Not-Recommended: OTHER ZONING REQUIREMENTS NOT MET

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact our office at (312) 747-0114.

Anthony Gambino Director of Administration II

Very^ruly yours\_

### **Department of Finance**

#### CITY OF CHICAGO

File #: O2015-233, Version: 1

KAREN A RYAN 3515 W POLK ST CHICAGO, IL 60624

Dear Applicant:

The Department of Finance has received a response from the Mayor's Office for People with Disabilities (MOPD) regarding the denial of your application for disabled parking signs. The original decision to not recommend your application has been upheld.

Anthwty Gambino Director of Administration II

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact our office at (312) 747-0114. Very truly yours,

Copy: ALDERMAN CHANDLER

33 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 600, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602